CH \$640.00 431592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avnet, Inc.		01/18/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVT Technology Solutions LLC
Street Address:	8700 S.Price Road
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4315924	ASCENDANT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3605202	BSP SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3311822	CHANNEL CONNECTION
Registration Number:	4136352	CLOUDPOD
Registration Number:	4126346	CLOUDPOD
Registration Number:	4111630	CLOUDPOD
Registration Number:	4138249	DAY 2 CONSULTING
Registration Number:	3714026	ENTERPRISE BLUE
Registration Number:	4768385	EXITCERTIFIED
Registration Number:	3164545	GENILOGIX
Registration Number:	3167340	GENILOGIX
Registration Number:	3767278	HEALTHPATH
Registration Number:	4088445	IDEA
Registration Number:	2817704	IHAVEIT
Registration Number:	2698274	IHAVEIT
Registration Number:	4768382	IMVP
Registration Number:	3791728	INTEGRATED CHANGE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4072207	INTEGRATED CONTROL SUITE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0639

900392587

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3708041	INTEGRATED VERSION CONTROL
Registration Number:	3312627	METAMANAGER
Registration Number:	4163721	SEAMLESS DATA PUMP
Registration Number:	3767325	SOLUTIONSPATH
Registration Number:	4221950	TIME 2 VALUE
Registration Number:	4221952	TIME2VALUE
Registration Number:	4304534	VENUEEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127655070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Mannu Harnal, Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14400-0694001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mannu Harnal
SIGNATURE:	/Mannu Harnal/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=United States - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=United States - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Avnet, Inc., a company duly organized and existing under the laws of New York, and having a place of business at 2211 S. 47th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, the short particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter collectively "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, AVT Technology Solutions LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 8700 S. Price Road, Tempe, Arizona 85284, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, <u>effective as of December 13, 2016</u>, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.
- ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks and to ensure that the applications shall proceed in the name of ASSIGNEE and the registrations be granted to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 18th day of January, 2017.

AVNET, INC.

Name: Michael R. McCoy

Title: Vice President and Segretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0641

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. Number	Class(es)
ASCENDANT TECHNOLOGY	4,315,924	35, 42
BSP SOFTWARE	3,605,202	9
CHANNEL CONNECTION	3,311,822	35
CLOUDPOD	4,136,352	37
CLOUDPOD	4,126,346	42
CLOUDPOD	4,111,630	9
DAY 2 CONSULTING	4,138,249	35
ENTERPRISE BLUE	3,714,026	42
EXITCERTIFIED	4,768,385	41
GENILOGIX	3,164,545	41, 42
GENILOGIX & Design	3,167,340	41, 42
HEALTHPATH	3,767,278	35, 41
IDEA	4,088,445	35, 42
IHAVEIT	2,817,704	9, 35, 37, 42
IHAVEIT & Design	2,698,274	35, 37, 42
IMVP	4,768,382	41
INTEGRATED CHANGE MANAGEMENT	3,791,728	9
INTEGRATED CONTROL SUITE	4,072,207	9
INTEGRATED VERSION CONTROL	3,708,041	9
METAMANAGER	3,312,627	9
SEAMLESS DATA PUMP	4,163,721	9
SOLUTIONSPATH	3,767,325	35, 41, 42
TIME 2 VALUE	4,221,950	41
TIME2VALUE	4,221,952	42
VENUEEDGE	4,304,534	9

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 01/25/2017